Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	U1-10-		U.S. Patent ar	TOF COMMERCE of Trademark Office 24983US1	
To the Honorable Commission	103361	673	ed original documents or a	opy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving party	(ies)	
(1) Emery A. Sanford, (2) Zhijun Zhang, and		Name: Apple Computer, Inc.			
(3) Evans Hankey		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🥨 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger	Ohan al Antidon -	. 1 Infinite Loop		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address	: 1 Infinite Loop		
Other					
		City: Cupertine	OState: CA	Zip:_ <u>95014</u>	
Execution Date: (1) 12/29/06; (2)	12/29/06; and (3) 1/4/07	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	⊋ Yes ⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(		on is:	
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖏 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			······································		
Name:_G. Victor Treyz, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)\$	40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
Internal Address:		<b>/ 類</b> 様	to be charged to depo yments or credit ov		
Street Address: 870 Market Street, Suite 984		8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
		502942			
City: San Francisco State: CA	z <sub>ip:</sub> 94102	(Attach duplicate or	opy of this page if paying by	deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  G. Victor Treyz, Reg. No. 36, 294  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  5					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Emery A. Sanford, Zhijun Zhang, and Evans Hankey, residing respectively at 2277 Van Ness Ave. #B, San Francisco, California 94109, 3655 Pruneridge Ave., Apt. 22, Santa Clara, California 95051, and 479 Andover Street, San Francisco, California 94110, have made an invention entitled:

ANTENNA AND BUTTON ASSEMBLY FOR WIRELESS DEVICES and are about to make an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, APPLE COMPUTER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an address of 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE COMPUTER, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part and

PATENT REEL: 018776 FRAME: 0988 divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said APPLE COMPUTER, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our
names on the dates ind	icated hereinafter.
12-29-06	A Jufy
Date	Emery A. Sanford
Date	Zhijun Zhang
Date	Evans Hankey

divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said APPLE COMPUTER, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Emery A. Sanford
12/29/06	Theym Zhang
Date 7	Zhijun Zhang
Date	Evans Hankey

divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said APPLE COMPUTER, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Emery A. Sanford
	<u>-</u>
Date	Zhijun Zhang
	. 1
	م السلام
Date	Evans Hankay
Date	Evans #ankey

2